

**Sessions Trial 13(08)2022**  
**S.C – 104 OF 2021**  
**GR – 3605 of 2021**  
**(CNR No. - WBNP06 – 002050 – 2021)**  
**(State of West Bengal – Vs – Bablu Sardar & Johara Molla)**  
**Gaighata P.S Case No. - 806 dt. 07.09.2021**  
**U/s – 302/201/120B/34 of IPC**  
**Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge**  
**Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 02**  
**Dt. 06.09.2022**

Case record is put up today on the prayer of accused Bablu Sardar.

A petition supported by affidavit is filed by the accused to the effect that necessary order may kindly be passed directing the O/C Gobordanga P.S to record his attendance at the P.S once in a week until further order in view of order dated 18.08.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in **C.R.M (DB) 2613 of 2022.**

**Issue vide no. 226**  
**dated :- 06.09.2022**

Copy served upon Ld. P.P in-charge.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The O/C Gobordanga P.S is directed to comply with the order dated 18.08.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in **C.R.M (DB) 2613 of 2022** and to report compliance to this court by the next date is fixed i.e. 21.09.2022.

Let a copy of this order along with the order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and the petition with affidavit filed today be sent to the O/C Gobordanga P.S for his information and compliance.

To date i.e. (21.09.2022) for evidence and compliance report from O/C Gobordanga P.S.

D/c

**Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II**  
**Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**