

Sessions Trial 13(08)2022
Sessions Case – 104 OF 2021
GR – 3605 of 2021
(CNR No. - WBNP06 – 002050 – 2021)
(State of West Bengal – Vs – Bablu Sardar & Johara Molla)
Gaighata P.S Case No. - 806 dt. 07.09.2021
U/s – 302/201/120B/34 of IPC
Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge
Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 12
Dt. 20-07-2023

One fresh vokalatnama is filed today on behalf of the accused Bablu Sardar along with adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in. Accused Bablu Sardar is absent today. Accused **Johara Molla** is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date fixed. Case is adjourned today due to resolution. Fix **12-09-2023** for evidence of **Amena Molla (C.S.W - 12)** and appearance/production of the accused persons.

D/c by me
S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 13
Dt. 12-09-2023

Accused **Bablu Sardar** is present today by filling hazira along with a fresh vokalatnama. Let it be kept in record.

Accused **Johara Molla** is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Ld. P.P in-charge Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy is present on behalf of the State.

Ld. Advocate **Sri Suranjit Guha**, appointed through Legal Aid Service, is present on behalf of the accused Johara Molla.

Today is fixed for evidence of **Amena Molla (C.S.W - 12)**.

Witness **Amena Molla** is present in court today and she is examined in part as **P.W – 5**. Examination is deferred on the written prayer of the Ld. P.P in-charge as the Alamat has not been produced today.

P.W – 5, Amena Molla proves **her signature on the written complaint** as **Exhibit – P8**.

Fix **02.12.2023** for further examination of P.W – 5, Amena Molla, appearance/production of the accused persons.

D/c by me
S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas