

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

Sessions Trial No. 13(08)2022

Sessions Case No. 104 of 2021
GR – 3605 of 2021
(CNR No. - WBNP06 – 002050 – 2021)
State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Bablu Sardar & Johara Molla
Gaighata P.S Case No. - 806 dt. 07.09.2021
U/s – 302/201/120B/34 of IPC

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 24
Dt. 11.12.2024

Accused **Johara Molla** is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Accused **Bablu Sardar** on Court Bail is present by filling hazira along with a fresh vokalatnama. Let it be kept in record.

Ld. P.P in-charge **Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy** is also present on behalf of the State.

Ld. Advocate, Sri Surangit Guha, appointed through SDLSA, Bongaon in favour of the accused Johara Mondal files hazira.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of **Arif Molla (P.W – 3) and Sahajalal Molla (P.W – 4).**

Witness Arif Molla (P.W – 3) and Sahajalal Molla (P.W – 4) are present in court today.

Newly appointed Ld. Defence counsel namely Sri Prasenjit Biswas files an adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in and prays for adjourn the matter for the day as well shifting the present schedule.

Heard, considered. Adjournment petition is hereby allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1000/-.

Defence is directed to make the payment of cost to the witness namely Arif Molla and Sahajalal Molla of Rs. 500/- each.

Accordingly present schedule is shifted.

Fix 03.01.2025 and 04.01.2025 for cross-examination of Arif Molla (P.W – 3), Sahajalal Molla (P.W – 4) and Amena Molla (P.W – 5) u/s 231 of Cr.P.C. and appearance of the accused person on Court Bail and production of the accused on J/C.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 25
Dt. 03.01.2025

Accused **Johara Molla** is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Accused **Bablu Sardar** on Court Bail is found absent.

Ld. P.P in-charge **Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy** is also found absent today.

Case is adjourned today due to cease work.

No payment of cost has been made by the defence.

Defence is directed to make the payment of cost to the witness namely Arif Molla and Sahajalal Molla of Rs. 500/- each.

Fix 04.01.2025 for cross-examination of Arif Molla (P.W – 3), Sahajalal Molla (P.W – 4) and Amena Molla (P.W – 5) u/s 231 of Cr.P.C. and appearance of the accused person on Court Bail and production of the accused on J/C and payment of cost.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas