

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas**

Present

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

**CNR No.- WBNP 0600 2050 2021
SC No.- 104 of 2021
ST No.- 13 (080 of 2022
arising out of
Gaighata PS Case No.- 806 dated 07/09/2021
Charge framed under sections 302/201/120B/34 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860**

State

v.

Bablu Sardar and Johara Molla

Order No.- 21
28/08/2024

Today is fixed for cross-examination of **Monirul Mondal (P.W.- 02), Arif Molla (P.W.- 03), Sahajala Molla (P.W.- 04) and Amena Molla (P.W.- 05)** under section 231(2) CrPC.

The accused Johana Molla is produced from judicial custody and he is remanded to judicial custody till next date

Both the parties are absent without taking any steps.

In view of resolution of both the local Bar Associations requesting not to pass any adverse order in case of non-attendance of Ld. Advocates and non-taking any steps in connection with any case due to pronouncement of Bangla Bandh by some political party and due to unavailability of public vehicle, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 28/11/2024 and 29/11/2024 for cross-examination of **Monirul Mondal (P.W.- 02), Arif Molla (P.W.- 03), Sahajala Molla (P.W.- 04) and Amena Molla (P.W.- 05)** under section 231(2) CrPC

Typed by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.