

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas**

Present

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBSJ,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

CNR No.- WBNP 0600 2050 2021
SC No.- 104 of 2021
ST No.- 13 (08) of 2022
arising out of
Gaighata PS Case No.- 806 dated 07/09/2021
Charge framed punishable under sections 302/201/120B/34 of the Indian Penal Code,
1860.

State

Represented by the Ld. Panel PP Shri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy
v.

Bablu Sardar and Johara Molla

Represented by the Ld. Advocate Shri Biman Biswas, Shri Debbojoti Ghosh and Shri
Suranjit Guha

Order No.- 33

10/11/2025

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Out of two (02) accused one (01) accused **Bablu Sardar** on Court bail is present by filing hazira and another (01) accused **Johara Molla** is produced from judicial custody.

The Ld. Panel PP-in-Charge is present with CSW No.- 05 Sabina Khatun and she is examined as P.W.- 06, cross-examined in full by the accused Johara Molla and cross-examined in part by the accused Bablu Sardar.

During her examination the written complaint is marked as **Exbt.- P1(1) (P.W.- 06)**.

Initially the Ld. Advocate Shri Debbojoti Ghosh filed an application on behalf of the accused Bablu Sardar praying for another date for cross-examination due to lack of proper document.

Subsequently, Shri Ghosh has filed another application stating that the Ld. Senior Advocate Shri Prasenjit Biswas could not turn to the Court and he will not be available on 11/11/2025 and 12/11/2025 and as such he has prayed for another date as well as a fresh schedule for evidence.

Heard.

The Ld. Shri Biman Biswas has moved the application.

He is requested to file a fresh vakalatnama.

The Ld. Panel PP-in-Charge has raised no objection. However, he has submitted that two other witnesses CSW Nos.- 06 and 07 reside outside of the State for their livelihood and they came to depose in this fixed schedule and they will return after a week. Since the defence has prayed for re-schedule of evidence, the Ld. Panel PP-in-Charge has prayed for fixing a single date for evidence of CSW Nos.- 13 (P.W.- 06), 06 and 07.

Considering the above circumstances the case is adjourned today.

To 13/11/2025 for evidence of CSW No.- 13 (further cross-examination by the accused Bablu Sardar) and CSW Nos.- 06 and 07.

The accused persons are directed to get ready for evidence of those witnesses on the fixed date in default necessary order will be passed.

The case diary is returned.

Typed by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.